508402180 02/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI46554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clariant Masterbatches (Italia) SpA	01/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Clariant Plastics & Coatings (Italia) S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Vittor Pisani, 20	
City:	Milan	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10906226
Patent Number:	8871846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (153)488-8711

Email: iprecordals@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global

Address Line 1: Castle STREET, Liberation HOUSE

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Petar Jovanovic	
SIGNATURE:	Petar Jovanovic	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration of CON - Avient Colorants Italy S.r.I.#page1.tif source=Declaration of CON - Avient Colorants Italy S.r.I.#page2.tif

PATENT 508402180 REEL: 066998 FRAME: 0676

DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

I, the undersigned:	
a person named	Norbert Merklein Director Avient Colorants Italy S.r.l. Italy Via Vittor Pisani, 20, Milan, 20124, Italy appany has changed its name as follows:
from: to: effective as of:	Clariant Masterbatches (Italia) S.P.A. Clariant Plastics & Coatings (Italia) S.p.A. 01 January 2016
and:	
from	Clariant Plastics & Coatings (Italia) S.p.A. Avient Colorants Italy S.r.l. 01 December 2020
	is . 20. day of, 2023
By: Signature	
Before m	e:
Notary P	ublic
1,000,7	

PATENT REEL: 066998 FRAME: 0677

LEGALIZATION

The undersigned Notary Public, lic. iur. Dominique Erhart, in CH-4104 Oberwil (Basel-Landschaft, Switzerland), certifies hereby the genuineness of the overleaf signature of

Mr. Norbert Merklein, born on May 3th (third) 1964 (nineteen hundred sixty-four), German citizen, residing in DE-61476 Kronberg im Taunus, Fichtenstrasse 20, duly identified by German Passport No. C5LX604TT.

OBERWIL, July 26th (twenty-six) 2023(two thousand twenty-three)

Leg. Prot. 290/ 2023

/ Nota.

PATENT REEL: 066998 FRAME: 0678

DRDED: 02/22/2024